
Population Summary by Settlement/Sex

0-4 5-11 12-17 18-59 60 and Over
Settlement Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Total

Adjumani 16337 16669 33006 28471 29174 57645 19944 21730 41674 39690 24872 64562 4931 1853 6784 203671

Bidibidi 22613 21636 44249 33398 34522 67920 20044 21440 41484 38591 27274 65865 3612 1620 5232 224750

Imvepi 5101 5216 10317 7972 8044 16016 4933 5251 10184 11058 8127 19185 1227 534 1761 57463

Kampala 3058 3053 6111 4857 4963 9820 4048 4083 8131 17193 19314 36507 419 411 830 61399

Kiryandongo 3732 3830 7562 7398 7658 15056 6193 7043 13236 11351 8488 19839 930 273 1203 56896

Kyaka Ii 8944 8966 17910 10438 10731 21169 5981 6185 12166 19010 18036 37046 1232 987 2219 90510

Kyangwali 9271 9082 18353 10952 11228 22180 5668 5870 11538 21635 16071 37706 1943 1326 3269 93046

Lobule 391 376 767 735 741 1476 613 629 1242 967 632 1599 85 50 135 5219

Nakivale 8080 8151 16231 11780 12047 23827 8246 8163 16409 23973 24511 48484 1213 1111 2324 107275

Oruchinga 609 625 1234 840 885 1725 578 572 1150 1614 1412 3026 101 111 212 7347

Palabek 3725 3825 7550 5247 5919 11166 3358 4098 7456 8110 5849 13959 764 273 1037 41168

Palorinya 9325 9392 18717 14623 14979 29602 10761 11166 21927 25066 19018 44084 3231 1772 5003 119333

Reception Centres 254 241 495 181 183 364 121 148 269 322 476 798 14 14 28 1954

Rhino Camp 7935 8046 15981 13781 14184 27965 9600 10641 20241 19800 16217 36017 1644 729 2373 102577

Rwamwanja 7250 7131 14381 8980 8650 17630 4603 4733 9336 13106 11387 24493 762 702 1464 67304

Total 106625 106239 212864 159653 163908 323561 104691 111752 216443 251486 201684 453170 22108 11766 33874 1239912
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Population Summary by Country of Origin/Sex

Country of Origin Female Male Total

South Sudan 425982 382572 808554

Democratic Republic of the 
Congo

170409 162097 332506

Burundi 18601 19925 38526

Somalia 13377 14522 27899

Rwanda 7772 7398 15170

Eritrea 5811 5436 11247

Ethiopia 1178 1367 2545

Sudan 1151 1587 2738

Pakistan 114 198 312

Kenya 89 128 217

Turkey 13 19 32

Yemen 11 12 23

Congo, Republic of the 11 21 32

South Africa 6 6 12

Syrian Arab Republic 0 13 13

Egypt 3 5 8

Central African Republic 12 14 26

Chad 2 7 9

Senegal 4 6 10

Nigeria 3 3 6

Mali 1 3 4

United Republic of Tanzania 7 3 10
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Palestine 0 3 3

Russian Federation 1 1 2

Cameroon 1 0 1

India 0 1 1

Iran, Islamic Republic of 0 1 1

Liberia 2 0 2

Zambia 2 0 2

Malawi 0 1 1

Total 644563 595349 1239912
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Population Summary by Refugee Status/Sex

Refugee Status Female Male Total

Refugee 630041 579435 1209476

Asylum Seeker 14522 15914 30436

Total 644563 595349 1239912
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Settlement Asylum Seeker Refugee Total

Adjumani 115 203556 203671

Bidibidi 14 224736 224750

Imvepi 11 57452 57463

Kampala 19461 41938 61399

Kiryandongo 54 56842 56896

Kyaka Ii 3291 87219 90510

Kyangwali 1194 91852 93046

Lobule 10 5209 5219

Nakivale 4514 102761 107275

Oruchinga 86 7261 7347

Palabek 268 40900 41168

Palorinya 15 119318 119333

Reception Centres 188 1766 1954

Rhino Camp 73 102504 102577

Rwamwanja 1142 66162 67304

Total 30436 1209476 1239912

Population Summary by Refugee Status/Settlement
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